1907-08 Players' Records

Billy Batten

Billy "Tubby" Brookes
Charles H Cappleman

William J Eagers
Albert Everson
Freddie Farrar
Albert Goldthorpe
Walter Goldthorpe
Charles Haycox
John Willie Higson
William Hoyle
Joseph Jones

Bill Jukes

Herbert Place
Albert Ramsden
Jack Randall

John "Jack" Smales
Fred Smith
Tommy Walsh
Charlie Ward
Willie Ward

Frank Whitaker
Harry Wilson
John Wray
Walter Wray

41
39
26
40
1
39
42
33
2
34
3
1
31
42
4
32
19
43
33
21
4
5
35
3
25

Played Tries Goals Points

20 60
2 6
5 15
7 4 29

0

17 9 69
5 101 217

10 7 44

0
3 9
0
0
8 24
4 8
0
6 18
4 12

18 54
1 1 5
3 1 11
3 9

0
7 21

0

0]



